



\$~O-51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 721/2025 and I.A. 25206-25210/2025**

MS. JYOTI KAUSHIK AND ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Praveen Surin and Ms.Amol,
Advocates.

versus

SH PRAKASH KUMAR AND ORSDefendants

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% **10.10.2025**

1. Let the plaintiffs to make the payment of the Court fee before the next date of hearing.
2. List this matter on 14.10.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 10, 2025
Nc/amg