



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 721/2025

MS. JYOTI KAUSHIK AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri and Ms. Amol Kaur,
Advs.

versus

SH PRAKASH KUMAR AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sumit Bansal, Sr. Adv. with Mrs. Gurkamal Hora Arora, Mr. Nalin Dhingra, Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Siddharth Samaiya, Adv. for D-6.
Mr. Sharique Hussain and Ms. Kirti Garg, Advs. for D-8.
Dr. Ishaan S. Sharma, Ms. Shambhavi Sharma, Mr. Shubham Shukla and Mr. Mukund Ranjan, Advs. for D-9.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

I.A. 25207/2025 (under Order XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 and Section 151 CPC for stay)

1. Mr. Praveen Suri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiffs submits that the matter is listed before learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 10.07.2026.
2. List the matter before the learned Joint Registrar on the date already fixed i.e. 10.07.2026.



3. List the matter before this Court on the date to be assigned by the learned Joint Registrar.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026
N.S. ASWAL