



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 721/2025**

MS. JYOTI KAUSHIK AND ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Praveen Suri, Adv.
Mob: 9810928188.
praveensuri73@gmail.com

versus

SH PRAKASH KUMAR AND ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Gurkamal Hora, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. R.S. Dalal, Adv. for D-2.
Mr. Hrithik Goyal, Adv. for D-5.
(Through VC)
Mr. Siddharth Samaiya, Adv. for D-6
(Through VC)
Mr. Sharique Hussain, Adv. for D-8.
Mob: 9540535859.
sharique@rrjassociate.com
Dr. Ishaan S.Sharma and Mr. Shubham
Shukla, Advs. for D-9/TPDD2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

10.07.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular Stenographer is on leave.

I.A.12568/2026 (under Section 5 of the Limitation Act r/w Section 151 of CPC filed on behalf of plaitiffs.)

& I.A. 5534/2026 (under Section 151 of CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff.)

1. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1 seeks a week time to file replies to these applications.
2. Heard.
3. Let the replies, if any, be filed to the present applications as last opportunity within a week by the learned counsel for the defendant with advance copy to the



learned counsel for the plaintiff.

4. Put up the case for further proceedings for 02.11.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2026/nm